Case No: 3319889/2019(A)



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Olai:		BETWEEN		
Claim Miss	J Velosa an	d	Respondent Yello Bar Limited	
Telephone Private Preliminary Hearing (Case Management) held at Reading on:		: 9 April 2020		
Appearances: For the Claimant: For the Respondent:		In person Ms I Mardarescu, solicitor		
Employment Judge:		Vowles	Vowles	
JUDGMENT Dismissal of Claim				
1. The claim of Age Discrimination is dismissed upon withdrawal by the Claimant.				
Public Access to Employment Tribunal Judgments				
2.	The parties are informed that all judgments and reasons for judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the Claimant and the Respondent.			
I confirm that this is my judgment in the case of Miss J Velosa case no. 3319889/2019 and that I have dated the judgment and signed by electronic signature.				
	Employment Judge Vowles			
	Date: 9 April 2020			
	Sent to the parties on:			
	02/05/2020			

For the Tribunals Office